Preliminary Examination in History and English

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Prof Catherine Mcloughlin

Paper Name

Location

Wed

Thu

Fri

Mon

Mon

Mon

Mon

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

18-Jun

19-Jun

20-Jun

23-Jun

23-Jun

23-Jun

23-Jun

25-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10111P1

A10112P1

A10113P1

A10162H1

A16142H1

A16139H1

A16140H1

A10180H1

A14712H1

A18676H1

A10190H1

A15247H1

A17147H1

A17520H1

A18677H1

Early Medieval Literature 650-1350

Literature in English 1830-1910

Literature in English 1910 to the present day

The History of the British Isles from 1500 to 1700
The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951
The History of the British Isles from 300 to 1100

The History of the British Isles from 1000 to 1330

Approaches to History

Haiti and Louisiana: the problem of revolution in the age of slavery

When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in
Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900

Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825

The New Woman in Britain and Ireland, c. 1880-1920

The Rise and Crises of European Socialisms: 1883-1921

Living with the Enemy: the Experience of the Second World War in Europe

Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the
Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, ¢.1750-1950

Page 1of 1

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools



