## **Preliminary Examination in History and English**

## FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

**Trinity Term 2025** 

Chair of Examiners: Prof Catherine Mcloughlin

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10111P1	Early Medieval Literature 650-1350	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10112P1	Literature in English 1830-1910	Examination Schools Computer Based
Fri	20-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10113P1	Literature in English 1910 to the present day	Examination Schools Computer Based
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10162H1	The History of the British Isles from 1500 to 1700	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16142H1	The History of the British Isles from 1830 to 1951	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16139H1	The History of the British Isles from 300 to 1100	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16140H1	The History of the British Isles from 1000 to 1330	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10180H1	Approaches to History	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14712H1	Haiti and Louisiana: the problem of revolution in the age of slavery	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18676H1	When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10190H1	Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A15247H1	The New Woman in Britain and Ireland, c. 1880-1920	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17147H1	The Rise and Crises of European Socialisms: 1883-1921	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17520H1	Living with the Enemy: the Experience of the Second World War in Europe	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18677H1	Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, c.1750-1950	Examination Schools